505064835 08/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5111591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN EICKHOFF	08/21/2018
RYAN DEWIG	08/22/2018
JEFFREY A. MANN	08/27/2018
ROY E. ACKERMAN	08/21/2018
DAN EICHELBERGER	08/27/2018
HOLDEN W. BARNES	08/21/2018
ZACHARY L. BAUGHMAN	08/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BERRY GLOBAL, INC.
Street Address:	101 OAKLEY STREET
City:	EVANSVILLE
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47710

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16057122

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)231-7433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 231-7426

Email: DARLA.HOFHEINS@BTLAW.COM **Correspondent Name: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP** 11 S MERIDIAN STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5723-284693
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN K. JARMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Brian K. Jarman/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2018

PATENT REEL: 046711 FRAME: 0715 505064835

Total Attachments: 1

source=284693Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046711 FRAME: 0716

Attorney Docket No.	5723-284693	
Client Reference No.	BP-516	

COMBINED DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

			_	
Title of Invention	METHOD AND APPARATUS FO	R THERMOFOR	MING AN ARTICLE	Page 1 of 1
As the below-named inventor	r, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to);			
the attached applic United States App	cation, or dication or PCT International Application No. <u>16</u>	<u>/057,122,</u> filed on <u>Aug</u>	ust 7, 2018.	
The above-identified applicat	ion was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the origina	il inventor or an original joint inventor of a claime	ed invention in this app	lication.	
WHEREAS,	Berry Global, Inc.			_,
a <u>Delaware</u> 101 Oakley Street	corporation (hereinafter referred , Evansville, Indiana 47710	to as "ASSIGNEE"), h	aving a place of business at	_
is desirous of acquiring the	e entire right, title, and interest in and to the any Letters Patent that may be granted therefrom			
full and exclusive right to the under the terms of the Interna and interest in and to any and	od and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of valuable consideration, the sufficiency of value and its territorial pational Convention and other relevant International Letters Patent which may be granted therefroud all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions	ossessions and in all fo al Treaties and Arrange m in the United States	oreign countries (including the ri ments from the application) and and its territorial possessions and	ight to claim priority the entire right, title,
all of said Letters Patent, whe ASSIGNEE, its successors an been held by me had this assi	at the Patent Office officials in the United States a en granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my e and assigns, to the full end of the term for which sa gnment and sale not been made and hereby coven and will not execute, any agreement in conflict I	ntire right, title, and in id Letters Patent may b ants that I have full rig	terest in and to the same, for the be granted, as fully and entirely a	sole use and benefit of as the same would have
proceeding, cooperate in ever reissue applications, execute a and generally do everything p	mmunicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any way possible in obtaining evidence, sign all law all necessary assignment papers to cause any and possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assial possessions and in any and all foreign countries	vful papers, execute all all of the Letters Paten igns, to obtain and enfo	divisional, continuation, substit t to be issued to ASSIGNEE, ma	ute, renewal, and ake all rightful oaths,
	record the power to insert on this assignment any tates Patent and Trademark Office for recordation		which may be necessary or desir	able in order to comply
I hereby acknowledge that an five (5) years, or both.	y willful false statement made in this declaration	is punishable under 18	U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisor	nment of not more than
LEGAL NAME OF INVENT	OR: JONATHAN EICKHOFF			
Signature:	ndlm Z. Sinkhoffs	Date:	8/21/2018	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENT	OR: RYAN DEWIG			
	n Dewig	Date:	8/22/2018	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENT	OR: <u>JEFFREY A. MANN</u>			
	ry A. Mann	Date:	8/27/2018	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENT	OR: ROY E. ACKERMAN			
Signature: Poy_(E. Ackerman	Date:	8/21/2018	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENT	OR:DAN EICHELBERGER			
Signature: Dan	. Eidulberger	Date:	8/27/2018	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENT	OR: HOLDEN W. BARNES			
Signature: Hold	den W. Barnes	Date:	8/21/2018	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENT	OR: ZACHARY L, BAUGHMAN			
	liary L. Baughman	Date:	8/22/2018	
DMS 13134683v1				

PATENT REEL: 046711 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 08/27/2018